

**ORDER SHEET**

**WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL**

**Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700 091.**

**Present-**

**THE HON'BLE SAYEED AHMED BABA, OFFICIATING CHAIRPERSON AND ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER,**

**Case No. - OA 307 OF 2022**

**GITESH DAS MAHAPATRA - Vs - THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & OTHERS.**

Serial No. and

Date of order

For the Applicant

:

Mr.Manujendra Narayan Roy  
Advocate

13

07.01.2025

For the State Respondents

:

Mrs.Chaitali Bhattacharya  
Advocate  
Ms.Ruma Sarkar  
Mr.Sourav Debray  
Mrs.A.Bhattacharya  
(Departmental representatives)

The matter is taken up by the Single Bench pursuant to the order contained in the Notification No. 638-WBAT/2J-15/2016 (Pt.-II) dated 23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2022 issued in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 5 (6) of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.

On consent of the learned counsels and the learned Departmental representatives for the contesting parties, the case is taken up for consideration sitting singly.

Mrs.C.Bhattacharya, learned counsel has pointed out that in the order of this Tribunal dated 20.12.2024 appearing at 2<sup>nd</sup> paragraph, the words “the supplementary application” has erroneously been recorded instead of the words “the supplementary affidavit”. Let the words “the supplementary application” be replaced with the words “the supplementary affidavit” in the order dated 20.12.2024.

Similarly in the 3<sup>rd</sup> paragraph, instead of the words “exception to this supplementary application”, let the following words be recorded as “exception to this supplementary affidavit”.

Mr.M.N.Roy, learned counsel has also pointed out that in the order dated 02.01.2025 appearing at 3<sup>rd</sup> paragraph, the words “supplementary application” has erroneously been recorded instead of

**ORDER SHEET**

Form No.

**GITESH DAS MAHAPATRA**

Vs.

Case No **OA 307 OF 2022**

**THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & OTHERS.**

---

the words “the supplementary affidavit”. Let the words “the supplementary application” be replaced with the words “the supplementary affidavit” in the order dated 02.01.2025.

**(SAYEED AHMED BABA)**  
**OFFICIATING CHAIRPERSON AND MEMBER (A)**

BLR